	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off 100926259	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenits and Trademarks. Please	N1200-050.C	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neal A. BRINGE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name <u>Monsanto Corporation</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Name of Conveyance: 13-18-78		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City <u>St. Louis</u>	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State <u>Missouri</u> ZIP <u>63198</u>	
[] Other Execution Date: <u>12-07-98</u>	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/167,810 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) ached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications	
Name: <u>Nancy T. Morris</u>	and patents involved:1	
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed	
Street Address:555 13th Street, Suite 701-E	[X] Enclosed	
Street Address:555 13th Street, Suite 701-E	_ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 13th Street, Suite 701-E City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 Zip 20004 DO NOT to 22/1996 JSMABAZZ 00000022 09167810	 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by 	
Street Address: 555 13th Street, Suite 701-E City: Washington State: D.C. Zip 20004 Z2/1996 JSMABAZZ 00000022 09167810 DO NOT to 22/1996 Cit:581 40.00 DP	 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 	
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip <u>20004</u> DO NOT 0 22/1998 JSNABAZZ 00000022 09167810 FC:581 40.00 DP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached copy is a	

PATENT REEL: 9647 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neal A. Bringe, a citizen of the United States, residing at 394 Round Tower Drive, Saint Charles, Missouri 63304 am the inventor of an invention in "HIGH BETA-CONGLYCININ PRODUCTS AND THEIR USE" for which an application was filed with the United States Patent Office on October 7, 1998, with the Serial Number 09/167,810, which is a continuation-in-part of PCT application with Serial No. PCT/US98/06579 filed April 3, 1998 which was a conversion application from U. S. Provisional Serial No. 60/042,643 filed April 4, 1997.

WHEREAS, Monsanto Corporation, incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 700 Chesterfield Village Parkway, Mail Zone BB4F, St. Louis, Missouri 63198 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Neal A Bringe have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Monsanto Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Monsanto Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Monsanto Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Monsanto Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	 day of
Aecember, 1998.	
Neal A. Eingo	
NEAL A. BRINGE	

RECORDED: 12/18/1998